Attorney Docket No. 009195-000410US

heet

U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1026045	23	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissione  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	r of Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attache			
	2. Name and address	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Roland K. Kawakami David D. Awschalom		Name: The Rege	nts of the University o	f California	
David D. Twocharom		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? ☐ Yes        No.	0, ,,,,	111 5 11 0	10.1 71	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 11	111 Franklin Street,	, 12th Floor	
	☐ Merger	City: Oakland	State: CA	ZIP: 94607-5200	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) ar	nd addross(os) attach	od? 🗆 Voo 🖾 No	
Other:		Additional name(s) at	id address(es) allach	ed: Ties Millo	
<ul> <li>Execution Date: 11/02/03 and 11/12/0</li> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s): 10/60</li> </ul>	per(s):	the execution date of the B. Patent No(s):	application is:		
			-		
- 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		R 7	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li></ol>		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents	s involved 1	
Name: Gerald T. Gray		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN					
Two Embarcadero Center, En	•	☐ Enclosed			
San Francisco, California 94 (415) 576-0200	111-3834		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(113) 370 0200					
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber: <b>20-1430</b>		
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by de	eposit account)	
	17011				
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original document</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing inform nt.	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy		
	1 1.	- 4 /			
Gerald T. Gray Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 41,797	9	Signature	<u>November</u> D	12 , 2003 late	
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and	d documents: 4		
1/18/2003 LHUELLER 00000063 201430 100	Mail Stop Assignme Director of the U.S. Pa	th required cover sheet info ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office Boy 1450	rmation to:		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60081141 vI

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0947** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. <u>CIT</u>	-3713					
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),						
1. Roland K	. Kawakami	2	David D. Awschalom			
Corporation, havin 5200, and the succ	ng its statewide administrative of cessors, assigns and legal repoints territorial possessions and	offices located resentatives d	ts of the University of California, a California I 1111 Franklin St., 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607- of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the countries in and to, any and all improvements which are			
GIANT PLANAR H	ALL EFFECT IN EPITAXIAL F	ERROMAGNE	ETIC SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES			
and which is found	in					
(a)	U.S. provisional application fil	ed herewith ar	nd listing the above-named persons as inventors			
(b)	U.S. patent application filed h	erewith and lis	ting the above-named persons as inventors			
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no1	<u>0/602,537</u> , fi	led on <u>June 23, 2003</u>			
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued				
to be obtained for a conversion to 35 U	said invention by the above ap	oplication or a of, and any rei	he right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent ny continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, ssue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent on of Industrial Property;			
ASSIGNOR(S) her entered into which	eby covenants that no assignate would conflict with this assignm	ment, sale, ag nent;	reement or encumbrance has been or will be made or			
documents relating ASSIGNOR and wi execute and delive apply for, obtain, m thereof which may i	to said invention and said Let ill testify as to the same in any ir to ASSIGNEE or its legal re aintain, issue or enforce said a be necessary or desirable to ca execution of this assignment to	ters Patent an interference, I presentative a application, said arry out the pu	request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and d legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to itigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to d invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents urposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and is assignment the filing date and serial number of said			
AND the <u>ASSIGNO</u> United States and a	<u>)R(S)</u> requests the Commission reissue or extension thereo	oner of Paten f to the ASSIG	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the NEE, The Regents of the University of California.			
executed this	•	Signatu	re of Inventor(s)			
1. $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{N_{00}}{\sqrt{2}}$	<u>len ber,</u> 2003	Rely K				
2day of	, 2003					

rev 10//03 60066477 v1

> PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0948

TTC Attorney Docket No. <u>02307O-1393-00US</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. CIT-	3713				
For good and valua	ble consideration, the receip	t of which is he	ereby acknowledged, At	SSIGNOR(S),	
1. Roland K.	Kawakami	2	David D. Awschalom	<u> </u>	_
Corporation, having 5200, and the succ	ns and transfers to ASSIGNI g its statewide administrative essors, assigns and legal re its territorial possessions and rention entitled:	e offices locate presentatives	of 1111 Franklin St., 12 of the ASSIGNEE all o	2 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 5 of its right, title and inter	est for the
GIANT PLANAR H	ALL EFFECT IN EPITAXIAL	FERROMAGN	NETIC SEMICONDUCT	OR DEVICES	
and which is found	in				
(a)	U.S. provisional application	filed herewith a	and listing the above-na	ımed persons as invento	ors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed	herewith and !	isting the above-named	l persons as inventors	
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no	<u>10/602,537</u> ,	filed on <u>June 23, 200</u>	3	
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued _			
to be obtained for a conversion to 35 U	valent thereof in a foreign cou said invention by the above SC 111(a) or substitute ther all international Conventions	application or eof, and any r	any continuation, divisi	on, continuation-in-part, or extension of said Let	extension,
ASSIGNOR(S) her entered into which	eby covenants that no assig would conflict with this assign	nment, sale, a ment;	agreement or encumbr	ance has been or will b	e made or
documents relating ASSIGNOR and wi execute and delive apply for, obtain, m thereof which may	ner covenants that ASSIGNE to said invention and said L II testify as to the same in an r to ASSIGNEE or its legal sintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to execution of this assignment ficially known.	etters Patent a ny interference representative I application, s carry out the	and legal equivalents a , litigation, or proceedin any and all papers, ir aid invention and said i purposes thereof. An a	s may be known and ac ag relating thereto and w natruments or affidavits Letters Patent and said of attorney of record is auth	ccessible to rill promptly required to equivalents norized and
	<u>DR(S)</u> requests the Commison reissue or extension them				
executed this	•	Signa	ture of inventor(s)		
1day of	, 2003	$\overline{\Omega}$			
2. /2_day of _/		Sal	Locer		
rev 10//03 60066477 v1					

**RECORDED: 11/17/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0949